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TO Local Oversight Progdranm

FROM: j;u/[i(J géurv;

SUBJ: Transfer of Eligible Local oversight Case

Site name: g&m Lm/eﬂ% U’/[ét&e %w«ég %SOC

Address: L’/—Z—% ﬂi‘,ﬁ@o @'f‘a,«uje J city g{ub&o-meua:zip fz e

TO BE ELLIGIBLE FOR LOP A CASBE MUST MEET 3 QUALIFICATIONE:

1. Number of Tanks: f removed? @ N pate of removal / Z/ J 7‘

2. Samples received? @ N contamination level: 5—/ 4 ff) srn 7 "L( ﬁ
(ppm and type of test) o

Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP
. {‘-

L R m——

’—.\/\g L
3. Petroleum@ N Types: Avgas Jet @_@/ @d" Diesel

fuel oil waste oil kerosene solvents

DepRef remaining ¢ (b Closed with Candace/Leslie? (ij) N
(If no explain why?)

IF YOUR SITE MEETS ALL OF THE ABOVE QUALIFICATIONS YOU SHOULD DO THE
FOLLOWING TO TRANSFER THE BITE:

1. YOU MUST CLOSE THE DEPOSIT REFUND CASE AT THIS TIME. YOU MUST ACCOUNT
FOR ALL TIME YOU HAVE SPENT ON THE CASE AND TURN IN THE ACCOUNT SHEET TO
LESLIE. IF THERE ARE FUNDS STILL REMAINING IT IS STILL BETTER TO TRANSFER
TEE CASE TO LOP A8 THE RATE FOR LOP ALLOWS THE ADPDITION OF MANAGEMENT AND
CLERICAL TIME. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO CONTINUE TO OVERSEE THE SITE SIMPLY
BECAUSE THERE ARE FUNDS REMAINING!

2. COMPLETE THE A AND B PERMIT APPLICATION FORMS AND GIVE TO CONNIE/ELAINE

3, GIVE THE ENTIRE CASE TO THE PROPER LOP STAFF UPSTAIRS FOR THEM TO bo
THE REST OF THE TRANSFER AND YOU ARE DONE!
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R SAN LORENZO, CA. 24580
377 PASED GRANDE AUGO 31%8\

HAZARDOUS
WASTE proarlALS/

August 2, 1988

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
Oakland, CA 94621

RE: Underground Storage Tank Closure at 427 Paseo Grande,
San Lorenzo, CA (Eden Fire)

Dear Rafat A. Shahid:

In reference to your letter of June 30, 1988, we are now in the
process of receiving bids for the installation of the monitoring
well at the above site.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me
at the listed address or telephone numbers.

Thank you for your time and information.

Sincerely,

Vi

Nancy Van Huffel
Administrator

c¢: Chief, Jim Ferdinand, Eden Fire
Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency

Imh
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DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY =
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i iv. AXTRIHRSNENIRTToH
Certified Mail #P 691 214 984 A s e SRR
ODakland, CA 94621 (4158)271-4320

June 30, 1988

Ms. Nanecy Van Huffel, Administrator
San Lorenzo Village Homes Association
377 Paseo Grande

San Lorenze, CA 94580

RE: Underground Storage Tank Closure At 427 Paseo Grande,

San LorenzoI CA (Eden Fire

Dear Ms. Van Huffel:

We have reviewed the laboratory results and report for the above site, prepared
by Kaprealian Engineering, Inc., on December 17, 1987. After comsultation
with the Regional Water Quality Control Board, a monitoring well must be
installed at the above site.

Please submit to our office within thirty (30) days of the receipt of this
letter, your plan of correctiomn.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous Materails
Specialist, at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

;?/,”c,a.SL&)

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:LS:mnc

cc: Chief, Jim Ferdinand, Eden Fire
Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and Environmental
Protection Agency
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL !
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE FROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent o

Street and No

P O State and ZIP Code

Postage S

Centied Fee

Speciat Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt showing
to whom and Date Deivered

Return Recespt showing to whom,
Date, and Address of Delivery

TOTAL Postage and Fees 5

Postrnark or Date ;
y
il

.SE;\IEER: Complete ftems 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and camplete items 3
and 4,
Put your address in the “RETURN TO" Space on the reverse slde, Failure to do this will prevent this
card from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the parson
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are avaiiabte. Consult
postmaster for fees and check box{es} for additional servicel(s) requested.,
1. 75~Show to whom dellvered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. CJ Restricted Dallvery

- t(Extra charge)t t(Extra charge)t

. “Article Tddressed to: ‘% 0 a Al 4. Article Number .
NEAT Ty et oo, DLGL Y agy
2y o L-QU;H 12 1[6«452‘ HDM.ASS\E ; Type of Service: )

[ Registered M tnsured
211 jDO‘S ev Geande Certified O cop ,

Sf s 20, Q«H“ QK{QZ)D [ Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. &

5. Signature - Addressee 8. Addressee's Address {ONLY if
X' requested and fee paid)

6. Sigrature — Agent
2-2-ef

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987 & US.G.RO. 1987-178.-265 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

PS Form 3800, June 1985

b e ot e o ot o)

e T M e 3o, o s b, .



Records Organize Go To Exit

SITENAME SAN LORENZO VILLAGE HOMES ASS. CASENO. # RBFILENO 01-1298
STREETNO 427 STREET PASEQO GRANDE HOW DISCOVERED TC

CITY SAN LORENZO ZIP DISCVRDATE 12/28/87
COUNTY o1 LOCATAGENCY 01000 MOPNO HOWSTOPPED CT STOPDATE 12/28/87
PILOTPROGRAM N FUNDING F LEAKSOURCE T LEAKCAUSE F
ENTERDATE 00/00/00 REVIEWDATE 10/21/90 CORRDATE 12/28/87 RPTDATE 12/28/87
UPDATE REVSTAT C STAFF KLG NO# OF WELLS: MATCHLEVEL: 0O

PRIM SUB 12031 SEC SUB MAXSOIL 510 MAXGW 0
MAXBENZENE 0 BENZENE 0 GWDEPTH CASETYPE S STATUS 1

DATE 1 00/00/00 DATE3A 00/00/00 DATE3R 00/00/00 DATESC 00/00/00
DATESR 00/00/00 DATE 7 00/00/00 DATE 8 00/00/00 DATE 9 00/00/00

INTERIM Y INTERIMDATE 00/00/00 ABATEMETHOD NT LEADAGENCY L
GISDATA:LAT: < 37.6796900>L0ON:< -122.12501005X:< 0.0000000>Y:<« 0.0000000>
CASELIST FUEL ENFORCETYPE 0 ENFORCEDATE 00/00/00 RPSEARCH 8

COMMMENT NFAP; SENT FILE TO ACHD 11/94
SUMMARY
Edit oT: \apps\fuels\FUELDB DRec 4688/7485 OFile © ¥ NumCaps
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FUEL LEAKS CDDES

fr Rwa ¢B

"A" cases are those with identified groundwater impact.

"B" cases are those with identified soil impact but unknown
aroundwater impact.

"C" cases are those where water guality impacts. or threatened
impacts, are negligible or non-—-existent.

"U" cases are those where the impact is unknown.

In all cases except "A" cases the 1,2,3 designations are based on
the location of the site relative to the aroundwater sensitivity,

"1" cases are groundwater recharge

2" cases are groundwater use without recharge
“3" cases are limited groundwater usage

With "A" cases the following matrix defines the numeric
designation:

Impact Severity

Groundwater Free Diss. Conc. Diss. Conc.
Area Product *100 FPPER <100 FPE
Recharage Al 2} a2
Use w/o Recharge Al A2 A3
vldmited A2 A3 A3




